Loudon County Commission

Loudon, Tennessee
Monday, April 19, 2021
Courthouse Annex
6:00 pm

SPECIAL CALLED MEETING

AGENDA

- 1. Opening of Meeting / Roll Call
- 2. General Public Comments
- 3. Corona Virus Emergency Funding Grant to provide remote communications between jail and the court systems
- 4. Adjournment

Loudon County Commission

Resolution # 041921-A

Corona Virus Emergency Funding Grant

Loudon County Commission RESOLUTION No._____

A RESOLUTION authorizing Loudon County to apply for a CESF (Coronavirus Emergency Supplemental Funding Program) Video Arraignment grant to be administered by the Loudon County Circuit/Sessions Court and Loudon County Sheriff's Office.

WHEREAS, this grant will help provide remote communications between inmates and their attorneys while providing attorney-client privilege, as well as allow video arraignments for local criminal and sessions courts with defense attorneys, prosecutors, witness and judges, and

WHEREAS, this grant will be used to purchase equipment for both court facilities as well as designated areas at the Sheriff's office, and

WHEREAS, the anticipated project cost is \$100,000 with \$0 match over seven-month period.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Loudon County Commission approves the submission of this grant application and commits to the future expenditures.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that if Loudon County is awarded this grant the monies will be approved and adopted into the 2022 budget.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED, by the Loudon County Legislative Body this the 19th day of April 2021.

ATTEST:	
County Clerk	Commission Chairman
County Mayor	